Mechanical data
Switch path: 0.5 mm
Working stroke: 0.8 mm
Maximum stroke: 1.0 mm
Spring force at switch. point: 1.5 N
Spring force at working stroke: 2.0 N
Electrical data
Current rating: 10 A

Tel. +49 7531 8105-0
Ordering example
Receptacles with knurl:
Test probe:
Available tip stylesMounting and functional dimensions
K  S  –  4  4  9   M 6   R
4   4   9S  K  S 4      0   5 4   0   0 U 2   0 0   1 M
M
at
er
ia
l
Tip style
Pl
at
in
g Further
versions
∅ ∅ (inch)
4 05
∅ 4,00
U
Detection test of plugs in test modules from the side
Series Tip
material
4 = Stain-
less steel
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
U =
non-platet
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
Special
designation
  2,9
  0,7
  2,46
  SW 5
  6,35
  M6 x 0,75    4,96
  1
  18,7
  26,3
  7
  6,8    6,5
  5,7
  0,5
  7,7
  16
  18,2
SKS-449 M
KS-449 M6 R
Pr
ic